
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Culross Primary School Newsletter – January 2022 
 
Hello everyone – here is our first newsletter of 2022! We have had a settled start to the year and lots of 
exciting learning is underway! Keep an eye on Seesaw for class specific information.  
 
Nursery Enrolments 
If your wee one is due to start nursery in session 2022/2023 please complete the online enrolment form 
here - https://www.fife.gov.uk/kb/docs/articles/education2/early-learning,-childcare-and-nurseries/preschool-
and-school-nursery?fbclid=IwAR0AAp__WfeurLdK115cGScJpWkYjx9af22Fx-cHP4K_12FGbyGLMT5m8e4 
 
Primary 1 Enrolments  
If your wee one is due to start school in August 2022 please complete the online enrolment form here - 
Enrol in primary school | Fife Council 
 
S1 Enrolments  
If your not so wee one is due to start secondary school in August 2022 please complete the online 
enrolement form here - Enrol in secondary school | Fife Council 
 
Start and End of Day  
Our focus is always on good attendance and punctuality. We know that every minute matters and would 
ask for your support in ensuring that your child arrives at school in the morning on time so that they can 
line up with their class and that early pick-ups prior to 3.15pm are only requested in exceptional 
circumstances.  
 
Change of Shoes  
We would ask that you send your child with a change of shoes on their PE days now that we have 
returned to being able to use the hall for PE.  
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Diary dates –  
 
Friday 21 Jan – Class Learning Overviews for this term will be shared on Seesaw  

Monday 24 Jan – Personal Projects start – look out for information on Seesaw 

Tuesday 25 Jan – P1 Dental Inspections 

Monday 31 Jan – Scots poetry judging  

Monday 31 Jan – Chinese New Year Celebrations this week  

Monday 7 Feb – Children’s Mental Health Week  

Tuesday 8 Feb – Safer Internet Day  

Tuesday 8 Feb – Ardroy Info Evening for Parents & Pupils at 7pm on Teams  

Monday 14 Feb – International Book Giving Day  

Wednesday 16 Feb – In-service Day – Pupils not in  

Thursday 17 Feb – Holiday  

Friday 18 Feb – Holiday  

Thursday 3 Mar – World Book Day  

Wednesday 16 Mar – Parent/Teacher Conversations 3.30pm -5.30pm  

Thursday 17 Mar – Parent/Teacher Conversations 6.00pm – 8.00pm  

Thursday 17 Mar – Personal Projects to be handed in 

Monday 21 March – World Poetry Day  

Monday 21 March – Ardroy Residential for Primary 6 & Primary 7  

Tuesday 29 Macrh – Autsim Awareness Week  

Friday 1 Apr – Last day of term  

Monday 18 Apr – Back to school  

 

Other holidays  

Mon 2 May – Holiday  

Thursday 5 May – In-service Day – Pupils not in 

Friday 3 Jun – Queens Jubilee Holiday  

Monday 6 Jun – Holiday  

Friday 1 Jul – Summer holidays start (Last day of term Thursday 30 June) 

 
Ways to contact us –  
Phone – 01383 602453 
Email – culrossps.enquiries@fife.gov.uk 
Seesaw – send us a message 
 
Check out our school website –  
Culross Primary School | Be the best you can be! (glowscotland.org.uk) 
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